KLD16ButterfLy vaLve, DouBLe fLange Design
Model:
Er
ro
rs
 a
nd
 c

H
1
order information:
1: automation:
•	 no specification: latching hand lever/ hand gear
•	 D: pneumatic double acting
•	 S: pneumatic single acting
•	 E: electric actuated
2: type:  KLD16
3: connection size:
•	 54 -69 (see table)
•	 attached is the nominal flange pressure:
 0 = PN10
4: materials:
•	 1. digit: body material
 M = Cast iron with spheroidal graphite
•	 2. digit: spindle sealing
 B = NBR (standard)
 F = FKM
•	 3. digit: disc
 O = stainless steel
•	 4. digit: collar
 E = EPDM (standard)
 B = NBR
 F = FKM
5: actuator:
•	 latching hand lever: no specification
•	 hand gear: option -HG / free spindle: option -FW
•	 automated: see column "actuator"
6: options (see "options")
[X]   KLD16  - [XX]  M[X]O[X] - [X] - [XX]
   1          2         3            4      5       6
B
L
H
2
H
1
Please ask for field specifications that are not
listed in this data sheet.
Before installation please consider the installation
and maintenance manual, especially the safety
indications!
KLD16ButterfLy vaLve, DouBLe fLange Design
Model:
Er
ro
rs
 a
nd
 c
ha
ng
es
 e
xc
ep
te
d.
 R
ev
is
io
n:
 0
6/
20
17
-0
03
Strong Basis. Individual Solutions.
SYSTEM VALVESStrong Basis. Individual Solutions.
SYSTEM VALVES